



General Assembly

Distr.
GENERAL

A/50/666/Add.1/Corr.1
2 November 1995

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Fiftieth session
Agenda item 117

IMPROVING THE FINANCIAL SITUATION OF THE UNITED NATIONS

Report of the Secretary-General

Addendum

Corrigendum

1. In annex II to the report, the figures shown for Portugal should be changed to 0 in all columns as the result of the application of contributions received from the Government of Portugal prior to 20 October 1995.

2. As a result, the total amount outstanding for peace-keeping operations and international tribunals for the current period should be changed from \$1,478,044,841 to \$1,477,977,181 and for the total current and prior periods from \$2,219,549,350 to \$2,219,481,690. The corresponding combined total figures for the regular budget, peace-keeping operations and international tribunals should be changed from \$1,872,734,590 to \$1,872,666,930 for the current period, from \$2,884,441,868 to \$2,884,374,208 for the grand total and from \$3,200,852 to \$3,197,130 for assessments within the 30-day-due period included in the grand total.
